



\$~59

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 933/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30217/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Aditi Saraswat
and Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Advocates
(M- 8287191917).

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Akshai Malik and Mr. Gautam
Khazanchi, SPP with Mr. Akshay
Sehgal, Mr. Khawar Saleem, Mr.
Yatharth Sharma, Mr. Ayush
Aggarwal and Mr. Suhail Ahmed,
Advocates with Mr. B.B. Pathak, Dy.
SP/NIA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Subject to and after obtaining necessary directions from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list before another bench on 15th October, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 07, 2024/sn/ms/sc