



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 933/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30217/2024 –Ex.**

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Malik, SPP for NIA with
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Mr. KHawar Saleem, Mr.
Yatharth Sharma, Mr. Ayhush Aggarwal, Mr.
Sohail Ahmed and Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, Advs.
with Dy. SP B.B. Pathak, Inspector Ankit Rohila
and SI Devlal from NIA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this appeal on
23.10.2024 before another Bench of which one of us (Rekha Palli, J.) is not
a member.

REKHA PALLI, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024

acm