



\$~51

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 933/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja with Ms.
Anjesh Dahiya, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr Akshai Malik, SPP,
Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Mr.
Khawar Saleem, Mr. Yatharth
Sharma, Mr. Karl Rustom
Khan, Mr. Ayush Agarwal &
Mr. Suhail Ahmed, Advs. for
NIA.
Anil Kumar-DSP (Const.), B.B.
Pathak-DSP & Ankit Rohilla-
Insp. NIA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

CM APPL. 30217/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Crl. A. 933/2024

2. Issue notice.

3. Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior Counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time



to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

4. List on 10th December, 2024.

5. The appellant would be at liberty to file additional documents at least two weeks in advance before the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/ab/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any