



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 933/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Ms.Aditi
Saraswat, Mr.Anjesh Dahiya
and Ms.Puhumi Aditya, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr Akshai Malik, SPP,
Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Mr.Khawar
Saleem, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file a reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed at least two days in advance of the next date of hearing.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Trial Court record has been submitted in CRL.A. 118/2023, titled *Nayeem Ahmad Khan v. National Investigation Agency*. Let a digital copy of the same be also placed by the Registry along with the present appeal.
3. List on 29th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sg/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)