



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 933/2024**

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja and Ms. Aditi
Saraswat, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: **Mr. B.B. Pathak, Additional SP,
NIA with Mr. Abhishek Kumar,
Deputy S.P. in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent has drawn the attention of the Court to Order dated 27.02.2025, which reads as under:-

“Learned counsel for the appellant has made his opening submissions. To come up for remaining arguments on 17th March, 2025 at 03:30 PM.”

2. In view of the above, list this appeal before the Bench comprising of Hon’ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Hon’ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur on 22.05.2025, subject to and after obtaining orders of Hon’ble the Chief Justice.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 29, 2025/ AK