



\$~3 (Spl. Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 933/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja and Ms. Aditi
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Akshai Malik,
Mr.Ayush Agarwal, Mr.Khawar
Saleem, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **22.05.2025**

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble
Ms.Justice Shalinder Kaur is on leave today.

List on 18th July, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 22, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any