



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 933/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Ms.Aditi and
Ms.Anjesh Dahiya, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Akshai Malik, SPP for
NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

1. This appeal should not be treated as '*part heard*'.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before the Roster Bench on 29th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 18, 2025/sg/DG