



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 933/2024**

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Jawahar Raja, Ms Aditi Saraswat,
Ms Anjesh Dahiya, Advocates
(through VC)

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.B.B.Pathak, Addl. SP with
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Dy. SP/NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. List the matter on 27.08.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 29, 2025

neelam