



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 933/2024**

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja and Ms. Aditi
Saraswat, Advs.**

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Akshai Malik, SPP,
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Mr.
Khawar Saleem and Ms.
Akshita Kanwar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

List for hearing on 25.09.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/ss/kp